

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23992-23995/2022

TUSHAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 200578/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 24-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 200578/2022

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner submitted that service of respondent Nos.5 to 41 is not required as he is not seeking any relief against them.

Ordered accordingly.

IA No. 200578/2022 is disposed of.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR