

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23992-23995/2022

TUSHAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. NO. 17730 of 2023 (Application for deletion) in SLP(C) No. 1625 of 2023 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1625/2023 (XI)

IA No. 17730/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 02-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Vikas Gupta , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

IA No. 17730 of 2023

Perused the application where under the petitioner is seeking permission for deleting the names of the respondent nos. 5-41. No reasons are assigned for their deletion except stating that they are proforma respondents. The order of the High Court does not reflect it. Respondent nos.5-41 having not been placed ex-parte, considering the prayer made in the IA does not arise. Hence, IA is rejected.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NAND KISHOR)
BRANCH OFFICER