

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23992-
23995/2022

TUSHAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1625/2023 (XI)

Date : 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1625 of 2023:

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file an appropriate application setting out adequate reasons as to why he wants respondent Nos.5 to 41 to be deleted.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)