

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23992-23995/2022

TUSHAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1625/2023 (XI)

Date : 22-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mrs. Mahima C Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma., Adv.
Mr. Vikas Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sahijwani, Adv.
Mr. Lav Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. S P Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1625/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that I.A. No.212861/2023 has been filed seeking exemption from service of notice on respondents no. 5 to 41, as in similar matters, they are the petitioners.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid, the application is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)