

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23992-  
23995/2022

TUSHAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1625/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 9326-9329/2023 (XI)

Date : 04-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Mrs. Mahima C Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Gupta , AOR  
Mr. Vuzmal Nehru, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshani Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23992-23995/2022

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

contd...

Respondent Nos. 2-4 have filed counter affidavit alongwith application for permission to file additional documents but counter affidavit has been notified to be defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in the counter affidavit. Application be processed as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 1625/2023

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.1-4.

Service of notice has been exempted in respect of respondent Nos.5-41 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 22.11.2023.

SLP(C) No. 9326-9329/2023

Common respondent Nos.2-4 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 22.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar